507556391 10/21/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7603280

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL H. FREEMAN	05/18/2022
STEVEN YEAGER	05/18/2022
JORDON BOSS	05/19/2022
MITCHAEL C. FREEMAN	05/18/2022
BEHNAM RAFIEE	05/19/2022
ANDREW MOURN	05/20/2022
DAVID KESSLER	05/19/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RAYTRX, LLC
Street Address:	1701 S. CARSON AVENUE
City:	TULSA
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA
Postal Code:	74119

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17524832

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)645-1568

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2486451483

Email: ipdocket@h2law.com

Correspondent Name: HOWARD & HOWARD ATTORNEYS PLLC

Address Line 1:450 WEST FOURTH STREETAddress Line 4:ROYAL OAK, MICHIGAN 48067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	122179.00006
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SEATON J. CURRAN
SIGNATURE:	/Seaton J. Curran/
DATE SIGNED:	10/21/2022

Total Attachments: 6 source=Ocutrx 6 Assignment#page1.tif source=Ocutrx 6 Assignment#page2.tif source=Ocutrx 6 Assignment#page3.tif source=Ocutrx 6 Assignment#page4.tif source=Ocutrx 6 Assignment#page5.tif

source=Ocutrx 6 Assignment#page6.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE, MICHAEL H. FREEMAN, JORDAN BOSS, MITCHAEL C. FREEMAN, BEHNAM RAFIEE, ANDREW MOURN, DAVID KESSLER, and STEVEN YEAGER having an address at 1701 SOUTH CARSON AVENUE, TULSA, OK 74119, 12940 HODGEN ROAD, ELBERT, CO 80106, and 20 NORTH COUNTRY CLUB, ROCHESTER, NY 14518, have invented a new and useful invention entitled

WEARABLE PUPIL-FORMING DISPLAY APPARATUS

which is set forth in a patent application in the United States as Serial No. <u>17/524,832</u>, filed on <u>November 12, 2021</u>, Attorney Docket No. <u>122179.00006</u>; and

WHEREAS, **RAYTRX**, **LLC** a corporation organized and existing under the Laws of the State of Oklahoma, having its principal place of business at **1701 S. CARSON AVENUE**, **TULSA**, **OK 74119**, **U.S.A.**, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring said invention and said patent application and any domestic and foreign patent or patents that may be obtained therefore or thereupon;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One United States Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, the full and entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said patent application, including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives to file any and all divisional, continuation, and continuation-in-part applications claiming priority to said patent application, or the right to seek reissues or extensions of any patent that may be issued for said invention, with the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this Assignment and sale not been made; and

HEREBY AGREE that we, our heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives will at any time upon the request and at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, without undue delay, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention, said applications, and any patent or patents that may be obtained therefore; and

HEREBY FURTHER ASSIGN unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, the whole right, title and interest in and to said invention throughout all countries foreign to the United States, including the right to file any foreign patent applications claiming priority to said patent application and otherwise seek any patent in any foreign country, and including the right to file any divisional, continuation, and continuation-in-part applications claiming priority to said foreign patent application where such procedure is proper, or the right to seek reissues or extensions of any patent in any foreign country, and we do hereby ratify any acts of said ASSIGNEE in applying for a patent in said ASSIGNEE's own name in any foreign country where such procedure is proper and do hereby agree to execute said foreign patent applications in the several countries where it is necessary that the same be executed by the inventors, and to execute assignments of said foreign patent applications and any patents to be obtained therefore to said ASSIGNEE; and

HEREBY AUTHORIZE and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue

HEREBY AUTHORIZE the attorney, as designated in any Power of Attorney we have executed with respect to this invention, to insert the filing date(s) and serial number(s) of the above identified patent application(s) when they become known in the space above, if not already provided; and

HEREBY REPRESENT and warrant that we have the full right to convey the entire interest of said invention and said applications herein assigned and have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

<u> </u>	22	Michael H. Freeman
Date		Jordon Boss
Date		Mitchael C. Freeman
Date		Behnam Rafice
Date		Andrew Mourn
Date		Michael H. Freena
Date		Steven Veager OnA

Please address all correspondence and telephone calls and, upon recordation, please return this document to:

SEATON J. CURRAN HOWARD & HOWARD ATTORNEYS, P.C. 450 West Fourth Street Royal Oak, Michigan 48067 (702) 667-4819

HEREBY AUTHORIZE the attorney, as designated in any Power of Attorney we have executed with respect to this invention, to insert the filing date(s) and serial number(s) of the above identified patent application(s) when they become known in the space above, if not already provided; and

HEREBY REPRESENT and warrant that we have the full right to convey the entire interest of said invention and said applications herein assigned and have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date David Kessler	
Date Jordon Biss	
Date Date Behnam Rafice Andrew Mourn Date David Kessler	
Date Date Behnam Rafice	
Date Behnam Rafice	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
Date Behnam Rafice	
Date Behnam Rafice Andrew Mourn Date David Kessler	
Date Andrew Mourn Date David Kessler	
Date Behnam Rafice Andrew Mourn Date David Kessler	
Date Andrew Mourn Date Date Date Date	
Date	
Date Andrew Mourn Date	
Date Date Date Date Date Date Date	
en de la litte de la litte Date de la litte de la litt	
Date David Kessler	
Date David Kessler	
Date David Kessler	essee etc. Thereby
Date Steven Yeager	

Please address all correspondence and telephone calls and, upon recordation, please return this document to:

SEATON J. CURRAN

SEATON J. CURRAN HOWARD & HOWARD ATTORNEYS, P.C. 450 West Fourth Street Royal Oak, Michigan 48067 (702) 667-4819

HEREBY AUTHORIZE the attorney, as designated in any Power of Attorney we have executed with respect to this invention, to insert the filing date(s) and serial number(s) of the above identified patent application(s) when they become known in the space above, if not already provided; and

HEREBY REPRESENT and warrant that we have the full right to convey the entire interest of said invention and said applications herein assigned and have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Date	Michael H. Freeman
Date	Jordon Boss
Date	Mitchael C. Freeman
05/19/2022 Date	Behnam Rafine Behnam Rafiee
Date	Andrew Mourn
Date	David Kessler
Date	Steven Yeager

Please address all correspondence and telephone calls and, upon recordation, please return this document to:

SEATON J. CURRAN HOWARD & HOWARD ATTORNEYS, P.C. 450 West Fourth Street Royal Oak, Michigan 48067 (702) 667-4819

HEREBY AUTHORIZE the attorney, as designated in any Power of Attorney we have executed with respect to this invention, to insert the filing date(s) and serial number(s) of the above identified patent application(s) when they become known in the space above, if not already provided; and

HEREBY REPRESENT and warrant that we have the full right to convey the entire interest of said invention and said applications herein assigned and have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Date	Michael H. Freeman
Date	Jordon Boss
Date	Mitchael C. Freeman
Date	Behnam Rafiee
5-20-2022	Andrew Mourn
Date	Andrew Mourn
Date	David Kessler
Date	Steven Yeager

Please address all correspondence and telephone calls and, upon recordation, please return this document to:

SEATON J. CURRAN HOWARD & HOWARD ATTORNEYS, P.C. 450 West Fourth Street Royal Oak, Michigan 48067 (702) 667-4819

HEREBY AUTHORIZE the attorney, as designated in any Power of Attorney we have executed with respect to this invention, to insert the filing date(s) and serial number(s) of the above identified patent application(s) when they become known in the space above, if not already provided; and

HEREBY REPRESENT and warrant that we have the full right to convey the entire interest of said invention and said applications herein assigned and have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Date	Michael H. Freeman
Date	Jordon Boss
Date	Mitchael C. Freeman
Date	Behnam Rafiee
Date	Andrew Mourn
5/19/2022	Dare Kirley
Date	David Kessler
Date	Steven Yeager

Please address all correspondence and telephone calls and, upon recordation, please return this document to:

SEATON J. CURRAN HOWARD & HOWARD ATTORNEYS, P.C. 450 West Fourth Street Royal Oak, Michigan 48067 (702) 667-4819

RECORDED: 10/21/2022